

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	25-TA006014JK / Satellite Lift Station R&R - 2025 Group 3	DATE POSTED	MC _____	DS _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Julie Kovacs, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 2, 2025	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official	Digitally signed by Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP Date: 2025.07.22 11:28:13 -04'00'

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc. for the provision of Satellite Lift Station R&R - 2025 Group 3.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

Rehabilitate three (3) sewage lift stations to reduce risk to public health and environmental pollution. The work shall consist of, but not limited to, upgrade or full replacement of the electrical control equipment, wet well cleaning, the replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, swing check valves, guide rails, pipe bracings, base ells, and/or mounting plates. Wet well liner may need to be installed, repaired or replaced.

The solicitation was advertised on May 21, 2025 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc., Venice FL
2. C-Squared, Sarasota FL

The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: None

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department recommend award to DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc..

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	COST	\$1,241,059.61

BID TABULATION SUMMARY IFBC 25-TA006014JK - SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3 GRAND TOTAL			
DESCRIPTION	TOTAL AMOUNT GROUP 3 BID 300 CALENDAR DAYS		
	DeJonge Excavating	C-Squared	
LS 34A RTU 239	\$608,369.67	\$671,113.80	
LS ADD A ROOM RTU 307	\$284,337.15	\$417,647.50	
LS WALLINGFORD RTU622	\$348,352.79	\$382,617.00	
Total Construction Cost for Group 3 Bid	\$1,241,059.61	\$1,471,378.30	

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM
IFBC NO. 25-TA006014JK
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3

Bidders must provide pricing for each available item with quantity for the bid to be considered.

LS 34A RTU 239, 4006 24TH STREET W, BRADENTON FL 34205

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION				DeJonge Excavating		C-Squared	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	926	\$11.30	\$ 10,463.80	\$8.00	\$ 7,408.00
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 8"	LF	55	\$111.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$200.00	\$ 11,000.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,395.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,395.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 10 ft	EA	3	\$5,270.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation						
6.01	Wet Well	VF	1.2	\$5,725.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 9,600.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab						
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 6", rectangular	EA	1	\$11,240.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.02	Valve Vault, thickness, 10"	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank						
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover						
9.01	Wet Well. 60" x 78", single door, with fall protection	EA	1	\$8,795.00	\$ 8,795.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.02	Valve Vault, 48" x 48", double door	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	49	\$133.00	\$ 6,517.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,350.00
11	Liner, spray-on, wet well	SF	926	\$55.40	\$ 51,300.40	\$55.00	\$ 50,930.00
12	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	889	\$15.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$20.00	\$ 17,780.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank						\$ -
14	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$912.00	\$ 912.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 8"	EA	3	\$4,530.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 8"	EA	2	\$6,975.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank						
18	Intentionally Left Blank						
19	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 10"	LF	10	\$220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	Fittings, ductile iron						
20.01	Cross, FLG, 8"	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20.02	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.03	90, FLG, 8"	EA	2	\$1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20.04	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.05	45, MJ, 10"	EA	2	\$1,895.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20.06	Reducer, MJ, 8"x10"	EA	1	\$1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20.07	MJxMJ Adapter, 8"	EA	1	\$934.00	\$ 934.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20.08	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.09	Reducer, FLG, 6"x8", ecc.	EA	2	\$1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$1,556.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	3	\$1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank						
24	Precast concrete valve vault with top & bottom, 6'x6'; 72" deep	EA	1	\$11,810.00	\$ 11,810.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank						
26	Complete Removal of Existing Structure	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank						
28	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$604.00	\$ 604.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	40	\$305.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, Standard	EA	1	\$10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
32	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$804.00	\$ 804.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM
IFBC NO. 25-TA006014JK
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3

Bidders must provide pricing for each available item with quantity for the bid to be considered.

LS 34A RTU 239, 4006 24TH STREET W, BRADENTON FL 34205

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION				DeJonge Excavating		C-Squared	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$34,850.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
35.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,290.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,890.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit						
38.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.70	\$ 237.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00
38.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Electrical Service						
39.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	300	\$62.70	\$ 18,810.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00
39.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	300	\$90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 12,000.00
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$15,880.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
42	Intentionally Left Blank						
43	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	445	\$26.40	\$ 11,748.00	\$2.00	\$ 890.00
44	Sodding - Bahia	SY	25	\$56.30	\$ 1,407.50	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00
45	Intentionally Left Blank						
46	Misc Vegetation & Tree Removal	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
47	Odor Control Stub-Out Piping						
47.01	4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
47.02	1"	EA	1	\$122.00	\$ 122.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
48	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
49	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	LS	1	\$44,435.00	\$ 44,435.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
50	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50.01	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$537.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 532,399.70		\$ 555,558.00
51	Mobilization*	LS	1		\$ 22,730.00		\$ 60,000.00
52	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	LS	10%		\$ 53,239.97		\$ 55,555.80
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 608,369.67		\$671,113.80

*(% of Subtotal)

To be considered responsive, it is the sole responsibility of the bidder to correctly calculate and manually enter all sub-total, contingency and total bid price fields.

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM
IFBC NO. 25-TA006014JK
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3

Bidders must provide pricing for each available item with quantity for the bid to be considered.

LS ADD A ROOM RTU 307, 5215 37TH STREET E., BRADENTON, FL 34203

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION				DeJonge Excavating		C-Squared	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	145	\$11.30	\$ 1,638.50	\$50.00	\$ 7,250.00
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, Sch. 80 PVC, 2"	LF	25	\$176.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-12	EA	2	\$3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$3,696.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft	EA	2	\$8,880.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation						
6.01	Wet Well	VF	1.5	\$5,725.00	\$ 8,587.50	\$9,000.00	\$ 13,500.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab						
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 6", rectangular	EA	1	\$6,310.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.02	Valve Vault, thickness, 6"	EA	1	\$6,310.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 2"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover						
9.01	Wet Well, 30" x 42", single door,	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.02	Valve Vault, 24" x 32", double door	EA	1	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 1"	LF	19	\$194.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$300.00	\$ 5,700.00
11	Liner, spray-on, wet well	SF	145	\$75.20	\$ 10,904.00	\$95.00	\$ 13,775.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank						
13	Intentionally Left Blank						
14	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank						
16	Intentionally Left Blank						
17	Intentionally Left Blank						
18	Intentionally Left Blank						
19	Pipe, PVC (Sch. 80), 2"	LF	20	\$268.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00
20	Fittings, PVC						
20.01	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.02	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.03	90, PVC, 2"	EA	1	\$109.00	\$ 109.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20.04	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.05	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.06	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.07	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.08	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.09	Intentionally Left Blank						
21	Intentionally Left Blank						
22	Intentionally Left Blank						
23	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports	EA	1	\$1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank						
25	Intentionally Left Blank						
26	Intentionally Left Blank						
27	Intentionally Left Blank						
28	Influent Line Plug, 6" & 8"	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$26,390.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	10	\$1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, Standard	EA	1	\$10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$812.00	\$ 812.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM
IFBC NO. 25-TA006014JK
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3

Bidders must provide pricing for each available item with quantity for the bid to be considered.

LS ADD A ROOM RTU 307, 5215 37TH STREET E., BRADENTON, FL 34203

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION				DeJonge Excavating		C-Squared	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$15,860.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
35.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,890.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit						
38.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00
38.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Electrical Service						
39.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	120	\$47.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,600.00
39.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	120	\$55.40	\$ 6,648.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,930.00	\$ 10,930.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
41	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
42	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	Intentionally Left Blank						
44	Sodding - Bahia	SY	25	\$56.30	\$ 1,407.50	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00
45	Intentionally Left Blank						
46	Intentionally Left Blank						
47	Intentionally Left Blank						
47.01	Intentionally Left Blank						
47.02	Intentionally Left Blank						
48	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
49	Intentionally Left Blank						
50	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50.01	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$537.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 247,306.50		\$ 334,225.00
51	Mobilization*	LS	1		\$ 12,300.00		\$ 50,000.00
52	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	LS	10%		\$ 24,730.65		\$ 33,422.50
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 284,337.15		\$ 417,647.50

*(% of Subtotal)

To be considered responsive, it is the sole responsibility of the bidder to correctly calculate and manually enter all sub-total, contingency and total bid price fields.

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM
IFBC NO. 25-TA006014JK
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3

Bidders must provide pricing for each available item with quantity for the bid to be considered.

LS WALLINGFORD RTU622, 4410 33 CT E., BRADENTON, FL 34203

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION				DeJonge Excavating		C-Squared	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	379	\$11.30	\$ 4,282.70	\$20.00	\$ 7,580.00
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	48	\$106.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,920.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank						
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank						
7	Replace Existing Top Slab						
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 10"	EA	1	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.02	Intentionally Left Blank						
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover						
9.01	Wet Well. 36" x 60", single door, with fall protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.02	Intentionally Left Blank						
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	35	\$106.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank						
12	Repair Ex. Liner	SF	126	\$36.70	\$ 4,624.20	\$95.00	\$ 11,970.00
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Intentionally Left Blank						
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$2,820.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$709.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	15	\$507.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$60.00	\$ 900.00
20	Fittings, ductile iron						
20.01	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.02	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20.03	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$903.00	\$ 903.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20.04	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20.05	45, MJ, 4"	EA	2	\$1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20.06	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.07	Intentionally Left Blank						
20.08	MJ Sleeve, 4"	EA	1	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20.09	Intentionally Left Blank						
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$294.00	\$ 294.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$842.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank						
24	Intentionally Left Blank						
25	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank						
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$7,585.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$746.00	\$ 746.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$26,390.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Water Service Connection and Line, Standard	LF	30	\$622.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00
31	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, Standard	EA	1	\$10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank						
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM
IFBC NO. 25-TA006014JK
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 3

Bidders must provide pricing for each available item with quantity for the bid to be considered.

LS WALLINGFORD RTU622, 4410 33 CT E., BRADENTON, FL 34203

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION				DeJonge Excavating		C-Squared	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$29,980.00	\$ 29,980.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
35.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$10,690.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit						
38.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00
38.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Electrical Service						
39.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	10	\$47.50	\$ 475.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
39.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	10	\$64.70	\$ 647.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,930.00	\$ 10,930.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
41	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
42	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	Intentionally Left Blank						
44	Intentionally Left Blank						
45	Washed Shell w/ Weed Barrier	SY	135	\$158.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,750.00
46	Intentionally Left Blank						
47	Intentionally Left Blank						
47.01	Intentionally Left Blank						
47.02	Intentionally Left Blank						
48	Intentionally Left Blank						
49	Intentionally Left Blank						
50	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50.01	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$572.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 303,138.90		\$ 311,470.00
51	Mobilization*	LS	1		\$ 14,900.00		\$ 40,000.00
52	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	LS	10%		\$ 30,313.89		\$ 31,147.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 348,352.79		\$382,617.00
*(% of Subtotal)							
To be considered responsive, it is the sole responsibility of the bidder to correctly calculate and manually enter all sub-total, contingency and total bid price fields.							